
Sign-in Roster ASCE-SIS Meeting
Presenter: Randy Wall
Title: High Demand for Soft Skills in Engineering

Date: June 7, 2021 Description: Engineers with a balanced set of technical and soft skills earn more, 
are promoted faster, and are highly sought by employers. This session illuminates 
why Engineers with highly developed soft skills are more engaged and efficient, 
better at collaboration and problem solving, experience higher customer loyalty, 
and become indispensable members of their organization.

Time: 12:00 PM
Location: Virtual - Microsoft Teams
Duration: 1 hour
Number Name Email

1 Alex Deduck Alex.Deduck@itd.idaho.gov

2 Bob Hardgrove bhardgrove@spfwater.com

3 Bridgett Blankenship bridgett.blankenship@sixmile.com

4 Camille Miller, cmiller@forsgren.com

5 Cody Luper cwluper@gmail.com

6 Crystal Grasmick crystal.grasmick@itd.idaho.gov

7 Dawson Sigman, Dawson.Sigman@NV5.com

8 DeAnn Brown, drbrown@cityofboise.org

9 Ed Kovarik, ed.kovarik@bratney.com

10 Eric Cronin eric@thelandgroupinc.com

11 Jake Murphy jake.murphy@horrocks.com

12 Jared Cantrell jaredcantrell@isu.edu

13 Jeff Ward jeff.ward@cshqa.com

14 Jerrod Vaughn jvaughn@idahopower.com

15 Kabiraj Phuyal phuykabi@isu.edu

16 Kain Shaffer kshaffer@cityofboise.org

17 Ken Hahn Ken.Hahn@itd.idaho.gov

18 Lauren Nuxoll lnuxoll@kittelson.com

19 Marcus Byers mbyers@kleinfelder.com

20 Mathew Graham matt.graham@horrocks.com

21 Meagan Larrea Meagan.Larrea@sixmile.com

22 Melissa Jannusch mjannusch@cityofboise.org



Sign-in Roster ASCE-SIS Meeting
Presenter: Randy Wall
Title: High Demand for Soft Skills in Engineering

Date: June 7, 2021 Description: Engineers with a balanced set of technical and soft skills earn more, 
are promoted faster, and are highly sought by employers. This session illuminates 
why Engineers with highly developed soft skills are more engaged and efficient, 
better at collaboration and problem solving, experience higher customer loyalty, 
and become indispensable members of their organization.

Time: 12:00 PM
Location: Virtual - Microsoft Teams
Duration: 1 hour

23 Michelle McDonald mmcdonald@to-engineers.com

24 Mitch Skiles mskiles@compassidaho.org

25 Paul Burton Blackham paul.b.blackham@gmail.com

26 Randy Wall randy@eli-mt.com

27 Robert Ewing be-me@q.com

28 ryan van leuven rvanleuven@americangeotechnics.com

29 Sarah Kuhn skuhn@newfields.com

30 Sergio Rangel sergio@thelandgroupinc.com

31 Trenton Buster, tbuster@kellerassociates.com

32 Uma Shankar Medasetti shankarmedasetti@isu.edu



Sign-in Roster ASCE-SIS Meeting
Presenter: Uma Shankar Medasetti & Jared Cantrell
Title: A Disaster Response Complex for the Training of Emergency Responders in Idaho

Date: June 7, 2021 Description: An overview of ISU's Disaster Response Complex project, in 
collaboration with INL and CAES. The project is based on three distinct pillars: 
Research, Curriculum & Certification, and Training & Exercise. As part of the DRC 
project ISU has undertaken the design and construction of an outdoor training 
facility, 3-acres in size.

Time: 1:00 PM
Location: Virtual - Microsoft Teams
Duration: 1 hour
Number Name Email

1 Alex Deduck Alex.Deduck@itd.idaho.gov

2 Brent Crowther bcrowther@civilize.design

3 Bridgett Blankenship, bridgett.blankenship@sixmile.com

4 Camille Miller, cmiller@forsgren.com

5 Clemente Salinas, salinasc@cityofnampa.us

6 Cody Luper cwluper@gmail.com

7 Crystal Grasmick crystal.grasmick@itd.idaho.gov

8 Dawson Sigman dawson.sigman@nv5.com

9 Ed Kovarik ed.kovarik@bratney.com

10 Eric Cronin eric@thelandgroupinc.com

11 Jared Cantrell jaredcantrell@isu.edu

12 Jeff Ward jeff.ward@cshqa.com

13 Jerrod Vaughn jvaughn@idahopower.com

14 Kabiraj Phuyal phuykabi@isu.edu

15 Kain Shaffer kshaffer@cityofboise.org

16 Lauren Nuxoll lnuxoll@kittleson.com

17 Marcus Byers mbyers@kleinfelder.com

18 Melissa Jannusch mjannusch@cityofboise.org

19 Michelle McDonald mmcdonald@to-engineers.com

20 Marcus Boeck m3boeck@gmail.com

21 Mitch Skiles mskiles@compassidaho.org

22 Nathan Harris, harrisn@byui.edu



Sign-in Roster ASCE-SIS Meeting
Presenter: Uma Shankar Medasetti & Jared Cantrell
Title: A Disaster Response Complex for the Training of Emergency Responders in Idaho

Date: June 7, 2021 Description: An overview of ISU's Disaster Response Complex project, in 
collaboration with INL and CAES. The project is based on three distinct pillars: 
Research, Curriculum & Certification, and Training & Exercise. As part of the DRC 
project ISU has undertaken the design and construction of an outdoor training 
facility, 3-acres in size.

Time: 1:00 PM
Location: Virtual - Microsoft Teams
Duration: 1 hour

23 Nathan Stewart, nstewart@mccall.id.us

24 Neal Murphy Neal.Murphy@itd.idaho.gov

25 Paul Burton Blackham, P.E., S.E.paul.b.blackham@gmail.com

26 Robert Ewing be-me@q.com

27 ryan van leuven rvanleuven@americangeotechnics.com

28 Sarah Kuhn skuhn@newfields.com

29 Sergio Rangel sergio@thelandgroupinc.com

30 Uma Shankar Medasetti shankarmedasetti@isu.edu

31 Stephan Loop fullcircle_69@q.com

32 Trenton Buster tbuster@kellerassociates.com



Sign-in Roster ASCE-SIS Meeting
Presenter: Alex Deduck
Title:Smith’s Ferry to Round Valley – Construction Update

Date: June 8, 2021 Description: Update on the construction process of state highway 55 Smith's 
Ferry to Round Valley, by ITD.Time: 12:00 PM

Location: Virtual - Microsoft Teams
Duration: 1 hour
Number Name Email

1 Alex Deduck Alex.deduck@itd.idaho.gov

2 Andy Elliott, andy@precisionengineeringllc.com

3 Brandon Mapes, brandon@precisionengineeringllc.com

4 Brian Bustos bbustos@kittelson.com

5 Cody Homan - choman@achdidaho.org

6 Dale Kuperus dkuperus@achdidaho.org

7 Dan Gado dgado@stratageotech.com

8 Dan Zimmerman, dzimmerman@stratageotech.com

9 Dawson Sigman, dawson.sigman@nv5.com

10 Ed Kovarik - ed.kovarik@bratney.com

11 Eric Cronin eric@thelandgroupinc.com

12 Jeff Barnes Barnesj@cityofnampa.us

13 Jeff Ward jeff.ward@cshqa.com

14 Jerrod Vaughn jvaughn@idahopower.com

15 Jesse Christensen jessec@hecoengineers.com

16 Perry, JohnA (FHWA) JohnA.Perry@ad.dot.gov

17 Kabiraj Phuyal kabirajphuyal@isu.edu

18 Kain Shaffer kshaffer@cityofboise.org

19 Kevin Sonico Kevin.Sonico@itd.idaho.gov

20 Lauren Nuxoll lnuxoll@kittelson.com

21 Mahesh Acharya achamahe@isu.edu

22 Mathew Graham matt.graham@horrocks.com



Sign-in Roster ASCE-SIS Meeting
Presenter: Alex Deduck
Title:Smith’s Ferry to Round Valley – Construction Update

Date: June 8, 2021 Description: Update on the construction process of state highway 55 Smith's 
Ferry to Round Valley, by ITD.Time: 12:00 PM

Location: Virtual - Microsoft Teams
Duration: 1 hour

23 Matt Price mprice@jub.com

24 Meagan Larrea, Meagan.Larrea@sixmile.com

25 Melissa Jannusch mjannusch@cityofboise.org

26 Michelle McDonald mmcdonald@to-engineers.com

27 Mike Boeck (mboeck@spfwater.com)

28 Nathan Harris, harrisn@byui.edu

29 Nathan Meeks, ndmeeks@yahoo.com

30 Paul Blackham paul.b.blackham@gmail.com

31 Robert I Ewing be-me@q.com

32 Ryan van leuven rvanleuven@americangeotechnics.com

33 Sarah Kuhn skuhn@newfields.com

34 Sergio Rangel sergio@thelandgroupinc.com

35 William Rice (will.rice@horrocks.com)

36 Seth Olsen SethO@innovategeo.com

37 Stephan Loop fullcircle_69@q.com



Sign-in Roster ASCE-SIS Meeting
Presenter: Mahesh Acharya
Title: Titanium Alloy Reinforced Bridge Piers: Fundamental Material Properties and Large-Scale Testing

Date: June 8, 2021 Description: Presentation on research done focusing on the use of Titanium Alloy 
Bars in concrete piers. Based on the testing results, using TiABs in concrete piers 
would reduce rebar congestion up to 50%, provide good ductility, and would result 
in better fatigue performance following a seismic event.

Time: 1:00 PM
Location: Virtual - Microsoft Teams
Duration: 1 hour
Number Name Email

1 Alex Deduck Alex.deduck@itd.idaho.gov

2 Andy Elliott, andy@precisionengineeringllc.com

3 Brandon Mapes, brandon@precisionengineeringllc.com

4 Brian Bustos bbustos@kittelson.com

5 Cody Homan choman@achdidaho.org

6 Cody Luper cwluper@gmail.com

7 Crystal Grasmick, crystal.grasmick@itd.idaho.gov

8 Dan Gado dgado@stratageotech.com

9 Dan Zimmerman, dzimmerman@stratageotech.com

10 Dawson Sigman, dawson.sigman@nv5.com

11 Ed Kovarik - ed.kovarik@bratney.com

12 Eric Cronin eric@thelandgroupinc.com

13 Jeff Barnes Barnesj@cityofnampa.us

14 Jeff Ward, jeff.ward@cshqa.com

15 Jerrod Vaughn jvaughn@idahopower.com

16 Jesse Christensen jessec@hecoengineers.com

17 Joel Grounds, joel@precisionengineeringllc.com

18 Kabiraj Phuyal (kabirajphuyal@isu.edu)

19 Ken Hahn Ken.hahn@itd.idaho.gov

20 Kevin Sonico Kevin.Sonico@itd.idaho.gov

21 Lauren Nuxoll lnuxoll@kittelson.com

22 Mahesh Acharya achamahe@isu.edu



Sign-in Roster ASCE-SIS Meeting
Presenter: Mahesh Acharya
Title: Titanium Alloy Reinforced Bridge Piers: Fundamental Material Properties and Large-Scale Testing

Date: June 8, 2021 Description: Presentation on research done focusing on the use of Titanium Alloy 
Bars in concrete piers. Based on the testing results, using TiABs in concrete piers 
would reduce rebar congestion up to 50%, provide good ductility, and would result 
in better fatigue performance following a seismic event.

Time: 1:00 PM
Location: Virtual - Microsoft Teams
Duration: 1 hour

23 Mathew Graham matt.graham@horrocks.com

24 Matt Price mprice@jub.com

25 Meagan Larrea, Meagan.Larrea@sixmile.com

26 Melissa Jannusch mjannusch@cityofboise.org

27 Mike Boeck (mboeck@spfwater.com)

28 Nathan Meeks, ndmeeks@yahoo.com

29 Nathan Stewart nstewart@mccall.id.us

30 Paul Blackham paul.b.blackham@gmail.com

31 Robert Ewing be-me@q.com

32 Sarah Kuhn skuhn@newfields.com

33 Sergio Rangel sergio@thelandgroupinc.com

34 Stephan Loop fullcircle_69@q.com



Sign-in Roster ASCE-SIS Meeting
Presenter: Kari Gullickson, Heidi Carter, & Nathan Stewart
Title: McCall, ID Downtown Core Reconstruction

Date: June 9, 2021 Description: Overview of the reconstruction  of the pavement and concrete 
features within the downtown core of McCall, ID. The focus of these projects has 
been to develop a well-designed, pedestrian-oriented, and active downtown core 
to increase its attractiveness to residents, employers, and visitors.

Time: 12:00 PM
Location: Virtual - Microsoft Teams
Duration: 1 hour
Number Name Email

1 Andy Elliott, andy@precisionengineeringllc.com

2 Carroll, Heather Heather.Carroll@jacobs.com

3 Cody Homan choman@achdidaho.org

4 Crystal Grasmick Crystal.Grasmick@itd.idaho.gov

5 Dale Kuperus dkuperus@achdidaho.org

6 Dan Zimmerman dzimmerman@stratageotech.com

7 Dawson Sigman Dawson.Sigman@nv5.com

8 DeAnn Brown drbrown@cityofboise.org

9 Don Clem dclem@nrmca.org

10 Ed Kovarik ed.kovarik@bratney.com

11 Emily Peters emily.peters@horrocks.com

12 Eric Cronin eric@thelandgroupinc.com

13 Ewing, Robert I. be-me@q.com

14 Heidi Carter heidic@horrocks.com

15 Jake Murphy jake.murphy@horrocks.com

16 Jason Besendorfer jbesendorfer@geoengineers.com

17 Jeff Barnes barnesj@cityofnampa.us

18 Jesse Christensen jessec@hecoengineers.com

19 Kain Shaffer kshaffer@cityofboise.org

20 Karie Gullickson karieg@horrocks.com

21 Kip Davidson KipD@horrocks.com

22 Lauren Nuxoll lnuxoll@kittelson.com



Sign-in Roster ASCE-SIS Meeting
Presenter: Kari Gullickson, Heidi Carter, & Nathan Stewart
Title: McCall, ID Downtown Core Reconstruction

Date: June 9, 2021 Description: Overview of the reconstruction  of the pavement and concrete 
features within the downtown core of McCall, ID. The focus of these projects has 
been to develop a well-designed, pedestrian-oriented, and active downtown core 
to increase its attractiveness to residents, employers, and visitors.

Time: 12:00 PM
Location: Virtual - Microsoft Teams
Duration: 1 hour

23 Luper, Cody cluper@hwlochner.com

24 Matt Graham matt.graham@horrocks.com

25 Matt Price mprice@jub.com

26 Michelle McDonald MMcDonald@to-engineers.com

27 Mike Boeck m3boeck@gmail.com

28 Mitch Skiles mskiles@compassidaho.org

29 Nathan Stewart nstewart@mccall.id.us

30 Paul Burton Blackham paul.b.blackham@gmail.com

31 Ryan Van Leuven rvanleuven@americangeotechnics.com

32 Sarah Kuhn skuhn@newfields.com

33 Sergio Rangel sergio@thelandgroupinc.com

34 Stephan Loop fullcircle_69@q.com

35 Vaughn, Jerrod JVaughn@idahopower.com

36 Holten White holtenwhite@gmail.com



Sign-in Roster ASCE-SIS Meeting
Presenter: Don Clem
Title: Concrete Overlays Over Existing Asphalt Parking Lots

Date: June 9, 2021 Description: The performance life of asphalt surfaced parking lots can be 
extended by placing a bonded concrete layer on top of the existing asphalt. This 
webinar will cover the publication entitled the Guide to Concrete Overlays of 
Asphalt Parking Lots and demonstrate the steps necessary to properly design and 
construct a concrete overlay.

Time: 1:00 PM
Location: Virtual - Microsoft Teams
Duration: 1 hour
Number Name Email

1 Brett Seely Brett.Seely@deainc.com

2 Cody Homan choman@achdidaho.org

3 Crystal Grasmick Crystal.Grasmick@itd.idaho.gov

4 Dan Zimmerman, dzimmerman@stratageotech.com

5 Dawson Sigman Dawson.Sigman@nv5.com

6 Don Clem dclem@nrmca.org

7 Ed Kovarik ed.kovarik@bratney.com

8 Emily Peters emily.peters@horrocks.com

9 Eric Cronin eric@thelandgroupinc.com

10 Ewing, Robert I. be-me@q.com

11 Geneva Schlepp gschlepp@thelandgroupinc.com

12 Harris, Nathan nathanjharris@byui.edu

13 Holten White holtenwhite@gmail.com

14 Jeff Barnes barnesj@cityofnampa.us

15 Jesse Christensen jessec@hecoengineers.com

16 Kain Shaffer kshaffer@cityofboise.org

17 Ken Hahn Ken.Hahn@itd.idaho.gov

18 Kevin Sonico Kevin.Sonico@itd.idaho.gov

19 Kip Davidson KipD@horrocks.com

20 Lauren Nuxoll lnuxoll@kittelson.com

21 Luper, Cody cluper@hwlochner.com

22 Matt Graham matt.graham@horrocks.com



Sign-in Roster ASCE-SIS Meeting
Presenter: Don Clem
Title: Concrete Overlays Over Existing Asphalt Parking Lots

Date: June 9, 2021 Description: The performance life of asphalt surfaced parking lots can be 
extended by placing a bonded concrete layer on top of the existing asphalt. This 
webinar will cover the publication entitled the Guide to Concrete Overlays of 
Asphalt Parking Lots and demonstrate the steps necessary to properly design and 
construct a concrete overlay.

Time: 1:00 PM
Location: Virtual - Microsoft Teams
Duration: 1 hour

23 Matt Price mprice@jub.com

24 Melissa Jannusch mjannusch@cityofboise.org

25 Michelle McDonald MMcDonald@to-engineers.com

26 Mike Boeck m3boeck@gmail.com

27 Nathan Stewart nstewart@mccall.id.us

28 Paul Burton Blackham paul.b.blackham@gmail.com

29 Ryan Van Leuven rvanleuven@americangeotechnics.com

30 Sarah Kuhn skuhn@newfields.com

31 Stephan Loop fullcircle_69@q.com

32 Vaughn, Jerrod JVaughn@idahopower.com

33 Will Rice will.rice@horrocks.com

34 Holten White holtenwhite@gmail.com



Sign-in Roster ASCE-SIS Meeting
Presenter: Dan Gado & Kent Soelberg
Title: St. Luke’s Children’s Pavilion & Skybridge

Date: June 10, 2021 Description: This presentation will focus on the unique aspects and challenges of 
designing and constructing the St. Luke’s Children’s Pavilion (Pavilion) and 
Skybridge from a geotechnical and structural perspective.Time: 12:00 PM

Location: Virtual - Microsoft Teams
Duration: 1 hour
Number Name Email

1 Alex Deduck Alex.Deduck@itd.idaho.gov

2 Andy Elliott andy@precisionengineeringllc.com

3 Brandon Mapes brandon@precisionengineeringllc.com

4 Brett Seely brett.seely@deainc.com

5 Bridgett Blankenship Bridgett.Blankenship@sixmile.com

6 Cody Homan choman@achdidaho.org

7 Crystal Grasmick Crystal.Grasmick@itd.idaho.gov

8 Dale Kuperus dkuperus@achdidaho.org

9 Dan Gado dgado@stratageotech.com

10 Dan Zimmerman dzimmerman@stratageotech.com

11 Dawson Sigman Dawson.Sigman@nv5.com

12 DeAnn Brown drbrown@cityofboise.org

13 Ed Kovarik ed.kovarik@bratney.com

14 Eric Cronin eric@thelandgroupinc.com

15 Robert Ewing be-me@q.com

16 Harris, Nathan nathanjharris@byui.edu

17 Hodson, Jeff/BOI jeff.hodson@jacobs.com

18 Holten White holtenwhite@gmail.com

19 Jeff Ward jeff.ward@CSHQA.com

20 Jesse Christensen jessec@hecoengineers.com

21 Ken Hahn Ken.Hahn@itd.idaho.gov

22 Kevin Sonico Kevin.Sonico@itd.idaho.gov



Sign-in Roster ASCE-SIS Meeting
Presenter: Dan Gado & Kent Soelberg
Title: St. Luke’s Children’s Pavilion & Skybridge

Date: June 10, 2021 Description: This presentation will focus on the unique aspects and challenges of 
designing and constructing the St. Luke’s Children’s Pavilion (Pavilion) and 
Skybridge from a geotechnical and structural perspective.Time: 12:00 PM

Location: Virtual - Microsoft Teams
Duration: 1 hour

23 Lauren Nuxoll lnuxoll@kittelson.com

24 Luper, Cody cluper@hwlochner.com

25 Maria Angelica Tangarife tangmari@isu.edu

26 Matt Graham matt.graham@horrocks.com

27 Matt Price mprice@jub.com

28 Melissa Jannusch mjannusch@cityofboise.org

29 Michelle McDonald MMcDonald@to-engineers.com

30 Mike Boeck m3boeck@gmail.com

31 Nathan Stewart nstewart@mccall.id.us

32 Paul Blackham paul.b.blackham@gmail.com

33 Ryan Van Leuven rvanleuven@americangeotechnics.com

34 Sarah Kuhn skuhn@newfields.com

35 Sergio Rangel sergio@thelandgroupinc.com

36 Soelberg, Kent/BOI kent.soelberg@jacobs.com

37 Stephan Loop fullcircle_69@q.com

38 Sullivan, Charles P Charles.Sullivan@icp.doe.gov

39 Vaughn, Jerrod JVaughn@idahopower.com



Sign-in Roster ASCE-SIS Meeting
Presenter: Ryan Lewis
Title: Contract Review 101 for Engineers

Date: June 10, 2021 Description: This presentation covers the basics of reviewing engineering 
contracts and key contract clauses that are often misunderstood.Time: 1:00 PM

Location: Virtual - Microsoft Teams
Duration: 1 hour
Number Name Email

1 Alex Deduck Alex.Deduck@itd.idaho.gov

2 Andy Elliott andy@precisionengineeringllc.com

3 Brandon Mapes brandon@precisionengineeringllc.com

4 Brett Seely brett.seely@deainc.com

5 Bridgett Blankenship Bridgett.Blankenship@sixmile.com

6 Cody Homan choman@achdidaho.org

7 Crystal Grasmick Crystal.Grasmick@itd.idaho.gov

8 Dale Kuperus dkuperus@achdidaho.org

9 Dan Gado dgado@stratageotech.com

10 Dan Zimmerman dzimmerman@stratageotech.com

11 Dawson Sigman Dawson.Sigman@nv5.com

12 DeAnn Brown drbrown@cityofboise.org

13 Ed Kovarik ed.kovarik@bratney.com

14 Eric Cronin eric@thelandgroupinc.com

15 Robert Ewing be-me@q.com

16 Harris, Nathan nathanjharris@byui.edu

17 Hodson, Jeff/BOI jeff.hodson@jacobs.com

18 Holten White holtenwhite@gmail.com

19 Jeff Ward jeff.ward@CSHQA.com

20 Jesse Christensen jessec@hecoengineers.com

21 Ken Hahn Ken.Hahn@itd.idaho.gov

22 Kevin Sonico Kevin.Sonico@itd.idaho.gov



Sign-in Roster ASCE-SIS Meeting
Presenter: Ryan Lewis
Title: Contract Review 101 for Engineers

Date: June 10, 2021 Description: This presentation covers the basics of reviewing engineering 
contracts and key contract clauses that are often misunderstood.Time: 1:00 PM

Location: Virtual - Microsoft Teams
Duration: 1 hour

23 Lauren Nuxoll lnuxoll@kittelson.com

24 Luper, Cody cluper@hwlochner.com

25 Maria Angelica Tangarife tangmari@isu.edu

26 Matt Graham matt.graham@horrocks.com

27 Matt Price mprice@jub.com

28 Melissa Jannusch mjannusch@cityofboise.org

29 Michelle McDonald MMcDonald@to-engineers.com

30 Mike Boeck m3boeck@gmail.com

31 Nathan Stewart nstewart@mccall.id.us

32 Paul Blackham paul.b.blackham@gmail.com

33 Ryan Van Leuven rvanleuven@americangeotechnics.com

34 Sarah Kuhn skuhn@newfields.com

35 Sergio Rangel sergio@thelandgroupinc.com

36 Soelberg, Kent/BOI kent.soelberg@jacobs.com

37 Stephan Loop fullcircle_69@q.com

38 Sullivan, Charles P Charles.Sullivan@icp.doe.gov

39 Vaughn, Jerrod JVaughn@idahopower.com


